

RESOLUTION #2006-26

A BOISE COUNTY RESOLUTION ADJUSTING THE FY 2005-2006 NOXIOUS WEED BUDGET

WHEREAS, the FY 2005-2006 Budget for the Noxious Weed Fund was adopted by the Board of County Commissioners based upon anticipated revenue from the State of Idaho and other sources; and

WHEREAS, the Noxious Weed Fund has received Unanticipated Revenues from the Secure Rural Schools and Community Self-Determination Act of 2000, Public Law 106-393, aka Craig-Wyden Bill, through the Southwest Idaho Resource Advisory Committee, Title II Section 204 Project, in the amount of \$15,233.00; and

WHEREAS, the Noxious Weed Fund had a Fund Balance at the end of Fiscal Year 2005; and

WHEREAS, Idaho Code Section 31-1605 allows the Board of County Commissioners to adjust the Budget for the receipt of unanticipated funds; and

WHEREAS, the annual budget procedure has been complied with in making the said adjustment and the budget adjustment shall not result in increased property taxes:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the FY 2006 Budget for the Noxious Weed Fund be adjusted to reflect the receipt of revenue and fund balance and the expense as follows:

Revenue 27-00-392-05 \$15,233.00 Expense 27-00-800-02 \$20,233.01 Fund Bal. 27-00-100-00 5,000.01 Total \$20,233.01 Total \$20,233.01

APPROVED and ADOPTED in open session this 20th day of March 2006.

BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Roger B. Jackson, Chairman of the Board

Fred H. Lawson, Commissioner

Paul A. Sautzman, Commissioner

Rora A: Canody, Clerk to the Board Resolution #2006-26 FY 06 Budget Adj Nox Weed. Phone (208) 392-4431

FAX (208) 392-4473

1 P.O. Box 1300 Idaho City, Idaho 83631